
Title Name Surname Organisation Country Email address M or O

Mr Franz Graser Austro Control Austria franz.graser@austrocontrol.at Member

Mr Philippe D'Homme Civil Aviation Authority Belgium Philippe.dhomme@mobilit.fgov.be Member

Mr Robbie Decoster Civil Aviation Authority Belgium Robbie.decoster@mobilit.fgov.be Member

Ms Vanya Naumova DG CAA Bulgaria vnaumova@caa.bg Member

Mr Damir Bezik
Croatian Civil Aviation 

Agency
Croatia damir.bezik@ccaa.hr Member

Ms Maja Schnaidar Civil Aviation Agency Croatia maja.schnaidar@ccaa.hr Member

Cyprus Member

Ms Lucie Červenková Civil Aviation Authority Czech Republic cervenkova@caa.cz Member

Mr Christian Thorhauge Transport Authority Denmark chth@trafikstyrelsen.dk Member

Mr Oyvind Hallquist

Directorate General for 

Mobility and Transport, 

European Commission

EC - DG MOVE oyvind.hallquist@ec.europa.eu Member

Mr Irina Petrova

Directorate General for 

Mobility and Transport, 

European Commission

EC - DG MOVE irina.petrova@ec.europa.eu Member

Civil Aviation Administration Estonia Member

Ms Helena Pietilä Finnish Transport Safety AgencyFinland helena.pietila@trafi.fi Member

Direction Generale de 

l'Aviation Civile
France Member

Mr Michael Sieder Luftfahrt Bundesamt Germany michael.sieder@lba.de Member

Captain Vasileos Kyritsopoulos Civil Aviation Authority Greece vkyritsopoulos@hcaa.gr Member

Mr Balázs László Tömböl

National Transport 

Authority - Aviation 

Authority

Hungary tombol.balazslaszlo@nkh.gov.hu Member

Civil Aviation Administration Iceland Member

Mr Maurice O'Connor Irish Aviation Atuthority Ireland maurice.oconnor@iaa.ie Member

Mr Marco Silanos ENAC Italy m.silanos@enac.gov.it Member

Mr Giancarlo Banchetti
ENAC – Ente Nazionale 

per l’Aviazione Civile
Italy g.banchetti@enac.gov.it Member

Mr Lauris Plūme Civil Aviation Agency Latvia Lauris.Plume@latcaa.gov.lv Member

Mr Henrik Caduff
Office of Economic Affairs 

Divison of Civil Aviation
Liechtenstein henrik.caduff@avw.llv.li Member

Mr Rytis Dulinskas Civil Aviation Administration Lithuania rytis.dulinskas@caa.lt Member

Mr Clint Edward Taliana Civil Aviation Directorate Malta clint-edward.taliana@transport.gov.mt Member

Mr Emanuel Attard Civil Aviation Directorate Malta emanuel.attard@transport.gov.mt Member

Mr Leonard Boer

DGCA, Ministry of 

Infrastructure and 

Environment

Netherlands leonard.boer@minienm.nl Member
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Mr Frode Lenning Civil Aviation Authority Norway fle@caa.no

Mr Albert Ortyl Civil Aviation Authority Poland aortyl@ulc.gov.pl Member

Civil Aviation Authority Portugal Member

Mr Vicentiu Dinu Civil Aeronautical Authority Romania vicentiu.dinu@caa.ro Member

Ms Vanda Orfánusová Transport Authority Slovak Republic vanda.orfanusova@nsat.sk Member

Ms Melita Pristov
Ministry of Infrastructure 

and Spacial Planning
Slovenia melita.pristov@gov.si Member

Mr José Luis Lozano Lozano Aviation Safety Agency Spain jllozano@fomento.es Member

Mr Jonas Gavelin Swedish Transport Agency Sweden jonas.gavelin@transportstyrelsen.se Member

Mr Heinz Marti Fed. Office of Civil Aviation Switzerland heinz.marti@bazl.admin.ch Member

Mr Geoff  Parker Civil Aviation Authority United Kingdom
geoff.parker@caa.co.uk

european.affairs@caa.co.uk
Member

Civil Aviation authority Albania Observer

General Department of Civil 

Aviation 
Armenia Observer

State Civil Aviation 

Administration
Azerbaijan Observer

Ministry of Communications 

and Transport

Bosnia and 

Herzegovina
Observer

Mr Denis Bouvier European Defence Agency EDA denis.bouvier@eda.europa.eu Observer

EUROCONTROL Observer

Mr Shalva Kiknadze Civil Aviation Agency Georgia sh.kiknadze@gcaa.ge Observer

Civil Aviation Agency Monaco Observer

Mr Miodrag Stanic Civil Aviation Agency Montenegro mstanic@caa.me Observer

Mr Igor Rusanovschi Civil Aviation Authority
Republic of 

Moldova
rusanovschi@caa.md Observer

Civil Aviation Agency San Marino Observer

Ms Katarina Stankovic Civil Aviation Directorate Serbia kjovanovic@cad.gov.rs Observer

Civil Aviation Agency

The former 

Yugoslav Republic 

of Macedonia

Observer

Min. of Transport, 

Directorate Gen. of Civil 

Aviation 

Turkey Observer

Min. of Transport, 

Directorate Gen. of Civil 

Aviation 

Turkey Observer

The State Aviation 

Administration
Ukraine Observer
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